CROP INVENTORY AND GROUNDWATER PUMPAGE FROM IRRIGATION, MIDDLE REESE RIVER VALLEY, BASIN 058, 2007

Basin App

58 18693
58 19926
58 20287
58 27699
58 17964
58 19137
58 20284
58 20285
58 22914
58 24468
58 30764
58 30765
58 19207
58 24659
58 20378
58 21596
58 19208
58 18692
58 22875
58 18711
58 23726
58 30768
58 30769
58 30770
58 30771
58 30674
58 30675
58 47527

Cert
5352
6395

7094
8311

5351
6402
7091
7092
8165

6956

9646
9647

6875

7422

7373
7374

7112

6157
6158

6460

6389

9652
9653

10130
10131

10967
10968
11821

File Date
4/4/1960
6/19/1961

2/7/1962
8/20/1973

4/29/1959
8/22/1960
2/7/1962
2/7/1962
1/12/1966

5/8/1968

10/18/1976
10/18/1976

9/16/1960

8/22/1968

3/26/1962
10/30/1963

9/16/1960

4/1/1960
12/1/1965

4/11/1960

2/28/1967

10/18/1976
10/18/1976

10/18/1976
10/18/1976

9/17/1976
9/17/1976
12/21/1983

Status
CER
CER

CER
CER

CER
CER
CER
CER
CER

CER

CER
CER

CER

CER

CER
CER

CER

CER
CER

CER

CER

CER
CER

CER
CER

CER
CER
CER

Point of Diversion

Source Qtr
UG SE
UG SE
UG SE
UG NW
UG SE
UG SE
UG SE
UG SE
UG

UG SwW
UG SE
UG SE
UG SE
UG SwW
UG SE
UG SwW
UG SE
UG SE
UG SE
UG SE
UG SE
UG NW
UG NW
UG SwW
UG SE
UG SwW
UG SwW
uG SE

Qtr
SE
SwW

SwW
NE

SwW
SE
SwW
SE
LT06

SE

SE
NE

SE

SwW

SE
SE

SwW

SE
NE

SwW

NwW

SE
SwW

NE
NwW

NE
NE
SE

Sec Twn
2 25N
2 25N
2 25N
2 25N
3 25N
3 25N
3 25N
3 25N
3 25N
4 25N
8 25N
8 25N
9 25N
9 25N
10 25N
10 25N
10 25N
11 25N
11 25N
11 25N
11 25N
14 25N
14 25N
14 25N
14 25N
15 25N
15 25N
15 25N

Rng
42E
42E

42E
42E

42E
42E
42E
42E
42E

42E

42E
42E

42E

42E

42E
42E

42E

42E
42E

42E

42E

42E
42E

42E
42E

42E
42E
42E

Type Sup Sup Permit No

IRD
IRR

IRD
IRR

IRD
IRD
IRD
IRD
IRR

IRD

IRR
IRR

IRD

IRR

IRD
IRD

IRD

IRD
IRR

IRD

IRR

IRR
IRR

IRR
IRR

IRR
IRR
IRR

< <

<< <<=

<

=<

< <

=<

19926
18693
Supplemental Totals

27699
20287

19137 20284 20285 22914
17964 20284 20285 22914
17964 19137 20284 22914
17964 19137 20284 22914
17964 19137 20284 20285

Supplemental Totals

30765
30764
Supplemental Totals

21596
20378
Supplemental Totals

22875
18692
Supplemental Totals

30769
30768
Supplemental Totals

30771
30770
Supplemental Totals

30675 47527
30674 47527
30674 30675
Supplemental Totals

Permitted

Acres Duty
314.6 1258.54
152 608
314.6 1258.54
160 640

320 1280
308.86 1235.45
236.4 945.6
160 640
153.2 612.8
320 1280
631.16 2524.63
254.3 1017.2
588.51 1245.25
588.51 1108.79
588.51 2354.04
320 1280
276.6 1106.4
318 1272
318 1431
318 1430
306.25 1225
279.7 1118.8
279.7 1118.8
279.7 1118.8
151.6 606.4
151.3 605.2
315.4 1212.75
315.4 1261.6
315.4 1261.6
287.9 634.8
287.9 813.6
287.9 1151.6
312.7 1250.8
312.7 320
312.7 637.6
312.7 1250.8
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Units

AFA
AFS

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFS
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA

AFS

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFS

AFS
AFA
AFA

AFS

AFS

AFS
AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA
AFS
AFA

Co
LA
LA

LA
LA

LA
LA
LA
LA
LA

LA

LA
LA

LA

LA

LA
LA

LA

LA
LA

LA

LA

LA
LA

LA
LA

LA
LA

Owner of Record
ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS

ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS

ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS

ALTAMIRA FARMS

ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS

JOHNSON, DELLANA

ALTAMIRA FARMS

JOHNSON, DENNIS L. & NANCY
JOHNSON, DENNIS L. & NANCY

JOHNSON, DENNIS L. & NANCY

ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS

ALTAMIRA FARMS

ALTAMIRA FARMS

ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS

ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS

ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS

Crop

<<=<=<zZ z

< <

<

< <

<

< <

=<

Type
no crop

no crop

no crop
no crop

no crop
alfalfa
alfalfa
alfalfa
alfalfa

no crop

alfalfa
alfalfa

alfalfa

alfalfa

alfalfa
alfalfa

alfalfa

alfalfa
alfalfa

alfalfa

alfalfa

alfalfa
alfalfa

alfalfa
alfalfa

alfalfa
alfalfa
alfalfa

Irr By

no irr equip
no irr equip
no irr equp

2 pivots

pivot
pivot

no irr equip

wheel lines
wheel lines

pivot

2 pivots

pivot
pivot

wheel lines

pivot
pivot

pivot

pivot

wheel lines
wheel lines

pivot
pivot

pivot
pivot
2 pivots

Irr Ac

o

126
126

252

o

260
260
520

126
126

252

252

126

126

160
160

126
126
252

126
126

126
126

160
160

126

126

252

252

Duty
Used

0.0

0.0
504.0
504.0
0.0
1,008.0

0.0
0.0

1,040.0
1,040.0
2,080.0

504.0
504.0

1,008.0
1,008.0

0.0
504.0
504.0

640.0
640.0

504.0
504.0
1,008.0

504.0
504.0

504.0
504.0

1,008.0

Units

AFA
AFS
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFS
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS

AFS
AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS

AFS
AFS

AFS
AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA
AFS
AFA



CROP INVENTORY AND GROUNDWATER PUMPAGE FROM IRRIGATION, MIDDLE REESE RIVER VALLEY, BASIN 058, 2007
Point of Diversion

Basin App

58 19206
58 23921
58 72434
58 72435
58 24432
58 68013
58 25402
58 18782
58 22168
58 23712
58 41217
58 41218
58 41219
58 41220
58 41221
58 41222
58 41223
58 41224
58 30681
58 40742
58 40740
58 40743
58 40744
58 41497
58 41500
58 41501
58 41502
58 41505
58 41506
58 56245
58 56246
58 60178

Cert

6930
8482

6984

8715

6420

6511

8071

10888
10889
10890

10891
10892
10893
10894
10895

10882
10885

10884
10886

10887

10896
10897
10898
10899
10900
10901
15265
15266
15284

File Date

9/16/1960
6/5/1967

3/30/2005
3/30/2005

4/10/1968

9/17/2001

12/18/1969

5/2/1960

8/6/1964

2/24/1967

5/1/1980
5/1/1980
5/1/1980

5/1/1980
5/1/1980
5/1/1980
5/1/1980
5/1/1980

9/17/1976
2/25/1980

2/25/1980
2/25/1980

2/25/1980

6/12/1980
6/12/1980
6/12/1980
6/12/1980
6/12/1980
6/12/1980
4/29/1991
4/29/1991
6/30/1994

Status Source Qtr

CER
CER

PER
PER

CER

PER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER
CER
CER

CER
CER
CER
CER
CER

CER
CER

CER
CER

CER

CER
CER
CER
CER
CER
CER
CER
CER
CER

UG
UG

UG
UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG
UG
UG

UG
UG
UG
UG
UG

UG
UG

UG
UG

UG

UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG

SE
SE

NE

SE

NE

NE

SE

SwW

SE

SE
SE
NE

SE
SE
SE
SE
SE

SwW
SwW

SW
SW

NwW

NwW

SE
NwW
SwW
SE
NwW
NwW
NE

Qtr

SE
NE

NW
NW

SE

NE

NE

NE

SE

NW

SwW
NW
NE

SE
NwW
NE
NE
NE

SwW
SwW

SE
SE

SwW

SwW
LTO6
SE
NwW
NE
SwW
NE
NE
NE

Sec Twn
16 25N
16 25N
16 25N
16 25N
17 25N
17 25N
20 25N
21 25N
21 25N
21 25N
22 25N
22 25N
27 25N
22 25N
22 25N
28 25N
28 25N
28 25N
23 25N
23 25N
23 25N
23 25N
24 25N
31 26N
1 25N
1 25N
31 26N
31 26N
31 26N
12 25N
12 25N
31 26N

Rng

42E
42E

42E
42E

42E

42E

42E

42E

42E

42E

42E
42E
42E

42E
42E
42E
42E
42E

42E
42E

42E
42E

42E

43E
42E
42E
43E
43E
43E
42E
42E
43E

Type Sup Sup Permit No

IRD
IRR

IRR
IRR

IRR

IRR

IRR

IRD

IRR

IRR

IRD
IRR
IRR

IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR

IRR
IRR

IRR
IRR

IRR

IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR

Y
Y

< < <

<< <<=

=<

=<

<< < <=<=<=<=<<

23921
19206
Supplemental Totals

72435
63779
Supplemental Totals

41222 41223 41224
41222 41223 41224
41222 41223 41224

41222 41223 41224
41222 41223 41224
41221 41223 41224
41221 41222 41224
41221 41222 41223
Supplemental Totals

40742
30681
Supplemental Totals

40743
40740
Supplemental Totals

56245 56246 60178
56245 56246 60178
56245 56246 60178
56245 56246 60178
56245 56246 60178
56245 56246 60178
41506 56246 60178
41506 56245 60178
41506 56245 56246

Permitted
Acres

318.16
318.16
318.6

315.106
315.106
315.106

229.3

164.75

299.02

157.13

62.11

160.75

867.6
867.6
867.6

867.6
867.6
867.6
867.6
867.6
867.6

258.8
258.8
258.8

128.65
128.65
128.65

290.55

1373.45
1373.45
1373.45
1373.45
1373.45
1373.45
294.75
294.75
234

Page 2 of 3

Duty

1272.66
1272.66
1272.66

583.53
676.89
1260.42

917.2

658.99

1196.08

628.57

248.41

643

614.8
560
560

604.4
1120
160
480
564.43
3470.4

1035.2
300.33
1035.2

248.06
320
514.6

513.52

640
1035.32
968

640
589.2
1162
640
937.66
936

Units

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFS

AFA

AFA

AFA

AFA

AFA

AFS
AFA
AFA

AFS
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA

AFA
AFS
AFS
AFA
AFS
AFS
AFA
AFA
AFA

Co

LA
LA

LA
LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA
LA
LA

LA
LA
LA
LA
LA

LA
LA

LA
LA

LA

S55555555

Owner of Record
ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS

ODETTE, DEBRA L.
ODETTE, DEBRA L.

DEMAS, PETER A. & PEGGY A.

DEMAS, PETER A. & PEGGY A.

DEMAS, PETER A. & PEGGY A.

ALTAMIRA FARMS

DEMAS, PETER A & PEGGY A.

ALTAMIRA FARMS

ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS

ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS

ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS

ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS

ALTAMIRA FARMS

ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS
ALTAMIRA FARMS

Crop Type
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
N no crop
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
N no crop
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
N no crop
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa

Irr By
pivot + WL
pivot + WL

wheel lines
wheel lines

pivot in plce

pivot

pivot+3-T pi

pivot

pivot

no irr equip

1 pivot
1 pivot
1 pivot

pivot in plce

3 pivots
3 pivots

pivot
pivot

pivot
pivot
pivot
pivot
pivot
pivot

Irr Ac
134
134
268
315.1

315.1

126
126

159
159

126
126

126
126

126
126
126

o o o o O o oo

o

126

126
126
126
126
126
126

Duty
Used

536.0
536.0
1,072.0

1,260.4
0.0
1260.4

0.0
0.0

504.0
504.0

636.0
636.0

504.0
504.0

504.0
504.0

0.0
0.0

504.0
504.0
504.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
504.0

504.0
504.0
504.0
504.0
504.0
504.0

Units

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFA
AFA

AFS
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFS
AFS
AFA
AFS
AFS
AFA
AFA
AFA



CROP INVENTORY AND GROUNDWATER PUMPAGE FROM IRRIGATION, MIDDLE REESE RIVER VALLEY, BASIN 058, 2007
Point of Diversion

Basin App

58 17966
58 68637
58 68639
58 68640
58 68641
58 68642
58 18814
58 21434
58 71160
58 71161
58 64995
58 68638
58 72626
58 17965
58 55033
58 26417
58 18936
58 24145
58 24417
58 13720
58 13395
58 18638

Cert

6655

6621
7123

6394

14216
9926

6462

6634

6927

4225

4993
6136

File Date

4/29/1959

3/20/2002
3/20/2002
3/20/2002
3/20/2002
3/20/2002

5/9/1960
8/5/1963

5/5/2004
5/5/2004

3/31/1999
3/20/2002
4/15/2005

4/29/1959

7/6/1990
11/22/1971

6/15/1960

9/25/1967

3/22/1968

5/15/1951

5/29/1950
3/9/1960

Status Source Qtr

CER UG SE
PER UG SE
PER UG SE
PER UG SE
PER UG SE
PER UG SE
CER UG SE
CER UG SE
PER UG SE
PER UG SwW
PER UG SE
PER UG SE
PER UG SE
CER UG SE
CER UG SE
CER UG SE
CER UG SwW
CER UG SwW
CER UG SE
CER UG SwW
CER UG SE
CER UG SW

Qtr

SE

NW
NW
NW
NW
NW

NW
NE

SE
SwW

SE
SE
SE

SwW

SE
NE

SE

SwW

SE

NE

NE
NwW

Sec Twn
10 26N
10 26N
10 26N
10 26N
10 26N
10 26N
15 26N
16 26N
20 26N
21 26N
21 26N
21 26N
21 26N
29 26N
29 26N
29 26N
30 26N
30 26N
31 26N
23 27N
31 27N
32 27N

Rng

43E

43E
43E
43E
43E
43E

43E
43E

43E
43E

43E
43E
43E

43E

43E
43E

43E

43E

43E

43E

43E
43E

Type Sup Sup Permit No

IRD

IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR

IRD
IRD

IRR
IRR

IRR
IRR
IRD

IRD

IRR
IRR

IRD

IRR

IRR

IRR

IRR
IRR

<< <<=

<

<

Y
Y

Supplemental Totals

68639 68640 68641 68642
68637 68640 68641 68642
68637 68639 68641 68642
68637 68639 68640 68642
68637 68639 68640 68641

Supplemental Totals

21434
18814
Supplemental Totals

71161
71160
Supplemental Totals

68638 72626
64995 72626
64995 68638
Supplemental Totals

26417
55033
Supplemental Totals

18638
13395
Supplemental Totals

Permitted

Acres Duty
1384.15 5536.6
161.9 647.6
38.262 153.048
36.816 147.264
13.01 52.04

0 159.28
0 159.42
127.908 511.632
106.1 424.4
219.1 876.4
297.6 1190.4
278.1 1112.4
0 0

278.1 1112.4
250.684 1002.74
157.33 629.32
157.33 573.17
250.682 1002.74
270.79 1083.16
311.6 1087.12
311.6 1086.98
311.6

269.24 1076.96
270.82 1083.28
156.3 561.98
199.62 798.48
129.4 487
61.6 246.4
149.9 599.6
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Units
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFS

AFS

AFA
AFA

AFA

AFA

AFS

AFS

AFS
AFA

Co

LA

LA
LA
LA
LA
LA

LA
LA

LA
LA

LA
LA
LA

LA

LA
LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA
LA

Owner of Record

ELLISON RANCHING COMPANY

CAWRSE,DENNIS & JOANNE AND DENNIS M Y

CAWRSE, DENNIS M.

CAWRSE, DENNIS & JOANNE
CAWRSE, DENNIS & JOANNE
CAWRSE, DENNIS & JOANNE

ROBERTS, GEORGIA I.
ROBERTS, GEORGIA I.

LOSSING, JACK P. & PATRICIA S.
LOSSING, JACK P. & PATRICIA S.

CAWRSE, DENNIS, JOANNE & DENNIS M

CAWRSE, DENNIS M.
CAWRSE, DENNIS M.

CAWRSE, DENNIS L. & JOANNE

CAWRSE, DENNIS L.
CAWRSE, DENNIS L. & JOANNE

DRISKELL, JANICE

DRISKELL, JANICE

ALTAMIRA FARMS

ELLISON RANCHING COMPANY

ELLISON RANCHING COMPANY
ELLISON RANCHING COMPANY

Crop Type

Y alfalfa

alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y alfalfa
Y Pasture
Y Pasture
Y alfalfa

Totals

Irr By

wheel lines

pivot
pivot
pivot
pivot
pivot

pivot
pivot

pivot+F.Set
pivot+F.Set

Pivot& W.L.

21/3 pivots

2 1/3 pivots
2 1/3 pivots

2 pivots

2 pivots

pivot

from springs

flood
flood

Irr Ac

882

80
80

126
126
252
138
138
276

251.8

251.8

268
268

268
268

252
252

252
252

126
126

199.6
199.6

80
0
80

HHHE

Duty
Used

3,528.0

320.0
320.0

504.0
504.0
1,008.0

552.0
552.0
1,104.0

1,007.2
0.0

1,007.2

1,072.0
1,072.0

0.0
1,072.0
1,072.0

1,008.0
1,008.0

1,008.0
1,008.0

504.0
504.0

0.0
0.0

320.0
0.0
320

Units

AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFS

AFA

AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS

AFS
AFS

AFS
AFA



